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Season Preview  
 
Schedule 

Date Opponent Site Time Result Record 

Fri. Aug. 24 @ Juniata  Dietrick Field 7:00 pm W 41-0 1-0 

Fri. Aug. 31 York Tech  West Perry Stadium 7:00 pm W 55-6 2-0 

Fri. Sept. 7 @ Camp Hill  Siebert Park 7:00 pm W 56-16 3-0 

Fri. Sept. 14 Greencastle-Antrim  West Perry Stadium 7:00 pm W 49-20 4-0, 1-0 

Fri. Sept. 21 Mechanicsburg West Perry Stadium 7:00 pm W 28-6 5-0 

Fri. Sept. 28 @ Northern York Bostic Field 7:00 pm W 42-20 6-0, 2-0 

Fri. Oct. 5 Shippensburg West Perry Stadium 7:00 pm L 21-34 6-1, 2-1 

Fri. Oct. 12 Big Spring  Bulldog Stadium 7:00 pm W 26-7 7-1, 3-1 

Fri. Oct. 19 Waynesboro  West Perry Stadium 7:00 pm L 40-43  7-2, 3-2 

Fri. Oct. 26 @ Mifflin County Mitchell Field 7:00 pm L 27-28  7-3, 3-3 

Fri. Nov. 2 West York  
(4A First Rd.) 

West Perry Stadium 7:00 pm W 33-22  8-3 

Fri. Nov. 9 @ Bishop McDevitt  
(4A Quarterfinals) 

Rocco Ortenzio Stadium 7:00 pm L 14-49  8-4 

1 Photo of Terrance Quaker and Kenyon Johnson courtesy of Vicki Vellios Briner / PennLive. 
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Stat Leaders 

Category Player Stats (ranked by yards where applicable) 

Passing 21. Kenyon Johnson (JR) 59-107 / 1,050 yards / 8 TDs / 9 INTs 

Rushing 22. Terrance Quaker (SR) 156 carries / 1,259 yards / 14 TDs 

Receiving 22. Terrance Quaker (SR) 43 targets / 25 catches / 458 yards / 3 TDs 

Tackles 42. Jake Fadness (SR) 100 total / 62 solo 

TFLs 42. Jake Fadness (SR) 13.0 TFLs / 36 yards 

Sacks 44. Luke Shaffer (JR) 3.5 sacks / 14 yards 

Interceptions 22. Terrance Quaker (SR) 4 INTs / 165 yards / 2 TDs 

Punting 22. Terrance Quaker (SR) 17 punts / 37.3 yards per punt / 2 Inside 20 

Kickoffs 45. Zach Quaker (JR) 63 KOs / 41.6 yards per kick / 6 Touchbacks 

Punt Returns 22. Terrance Quaker (SR) 6 PRs / 160 yards / 26.7 avg. / 1 TD 

Kick Returns 22. Terrance Quaker (SR) 8 KRs / 211 yards / 26.4 avg. / 1 TD 

Placekicking 45. Zach Quaker (JR) 41 Points / 41-for-46 PATs / 0-for-2 FGs 

Scoring 21. Kenyon Johnson (JR) 134 Points / 22 TDs / 1 2-point Conversion 
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2 - Picture of Jake Fadness courtesy of Mark Pynes / PennLive. 
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